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Last Name First Name Phone Mobile No. Email Areas of Responsibility 

Alorda Cesar 954-677-7050 NA cesar.alorda@dot.state.fl.us Senior Materials Technician - Lab 

Arcalas Ronald 954-677-7035 954-290-4607 Ronald.Arcalas@dot.state.fl.us District Laboratory Operations Engineer 

Barr Karla 954-677-7048 NA karla.barr@dot.state.fl.us Senior Materials Technician - Lab 

Besharat Jalal 954-677-7053 954-290-3886 Jalal.Besharat@dot.state.fl.us District Manager – Aggregate/Earthwork 

Caballero Jesus 954-677-7014 954-826-0130 Jesus.Caballero@dot.state.fl.us District Pavement Materials Engineer 

Castro Hector 954-677-7062 954-290-6041 Hector.Castro@dot.state.fl.us Materials Specialist - Earthwork  

Cherry Reggie 954-677-7009 954-734-5181 Reginald.Cherry@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Concrete Prod. 

Dano Robbin 954-677-7017 954-290-4046 Robbin.Dano@dot.state.fl.us District Manager - Concrete Production 

Dave Nitin 954-677-7006 NA Nitin.Dave@dot.state.fl.us Materials Manager - Geotech Design  

Dorcely Rosny 954-677-7056 954-270-7987 rosny.dorcely@dot.state.fl.us District Manager - Bituminous 

Duncan Audley 954-677-7008 954-214-0024 Audley.Duncan@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Lab Inspection 

Fouladi Ali 954-677-7007 954-290-8477 Aliagshar.Fouladi@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Prestress Yard 

Garcia Carlos 954-677-7005 954-498-7003 Carlos.Garcia@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Pavement 

Garcia Lezlie 954-677-7052 NA lezlie.garcia@dot.state.fl.us Senior Clerk  

Gisondi Matthew 954-677-7038 954-295-4798 Matthew.Gisondi@dot.state.fl.us District geotechnical Materials Engineer 

Griggs Randall 954-677-7059 954-290-8713 Robert.Griggs@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Concrete Prod. 

Gunter Terry 954-677-7021 954-295-6234 Theresa.Gunter@dot.state.fl.us District Manager – Pavement Materials 

Jennings Jackie 954-677-7100 954-498-7001 Jackie.Jennings@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Earthwork 

Kazaks Corey 954-677-7005 954-658-0914 corey.kazaks@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Pavement 

Kim Michael 954-677-7010 954-826-0155 michael.kim@dot.state.fl.us District Materials Engineer 

Lachuk Nicolas 954-677-7046 NA Nicolas.Lachuk@dot.state.fl.us Materials Specialist – Pavement Assess 

Lakloumiche Latoya 954-677-7015 NA latoya.lakloumiche@dot.state.fl.us Administration – Office Manager 

Lee Gerresse 954-677-7068 954-295-3494 gerresse.lee@dot.state.fl.us Geotechnical Field Inspection 

Louissaint Kecheny 954-677-7028 954-892-2249 kecheny.louissaint@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Aggregates  

Malvoisin Jean 954-677-7039 954-270-6242 jean.malvoisin@dot.state.fl.us District Manager Precast/Prestress 

Manasse Frandy 954-677-7041 954-448-2889 frandy.manasse@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Concrete Prod. 

Merlihan Rocio 954-677-7030 954-806-6205 Rocio.Merlihan@dot.state.fl.us District Geotech Engineer - Design 
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Mildort Yves 954-677-7043 NA Yves.Mildort@dot.state.fl.us District Manager - Lab 

Moline Jean 954-677-7033 NA Jean.Moline@dot.state.fl.us 
Materials Coordinator – Data Base 
Applications 

Moore Joanne 954-677-7020 NA joanne.moore@dot.state.fl.us Administrative Specialist 

Nasco Mathew 954-677-7023 954-290-8551 Mathew.Nasco@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Aggregates 

Okany Ikemefuna 954-677-7003 954-734-5179 Ikemefuna.Okany@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Bituminous 

Oleh Eric 954-677-7049 954-892-2258 eric.oleh@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Concrete Prod.  

Pierre-Louis Anide 954-677-7040 954-290-2561 anide.pierre-louis@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Aggregates 

Rasaiepour Ahmad 954-677-7001 NA Ahmad.Rasaiepour@dot.state.fl.us Materials Manager - Certifications 

Ricardo Cesar 954-677-7031 NA Cesar.Ricardo@dot.state.fl.us Materials Manager - Contracts 

Robert Gerald 954-677-7069 NA gerald.robert@dot.state.fl.us Senior Materials Technician - Lab 

Robinson Fred 954-677-7002 954-290-6200 Frederick.Robinson@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Prestress Yard 

Sajadi Jamshid 954-677-7016 954-826-0150 Jamshid.Sajadi@dot.state.fl.us District Structural Materials Engineer 

Sayadian Fazlullah 954-677-7004 954-734-5180 Fazlullah.Sayadian@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Bituminous 

Simpkiss Charles 954-677-7026 954-214-4324 Charles.Simpkiss@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Earthwork 

Soufisiavash Farhad 954-677-7025 NA Farhad.Soufisiavash@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator - Contracts 

Taylor Ryan 954-677-7051 NA ryan.taylor@dot.state.fl.us Senior Materials Technician - Lab 

Turner Michael 954-677-7037 954-290-4685 Michael.Turner@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator – Prestress Yard 

Venditti Pam 954-677-7036 NA pamela.venditti@dot.state.fl.us Fiscal Assistant 

Viala Adrian 954-677-7011 954-295-7518 Adrian.Viala@dot.state.fl.us District Geotech Engineer- Construction 

Voltaire Wismith 954-677-7047 NA wismith.voltaire@dot.state.fl.us Materials Coordinator -Certifications 

Walters Terrence 954-677-7019 NA Terrrence.Walters@dot.state.fl.us Materials Manager - Geotech Design  

Williams Will 954-677-7013 954-270-6442 wilbert.williams@dot.state.fl.us Maintenance Mechanic 

Woolley Tony 954-677-7034 954-299-5512 Antonin.Woolley@dot.state.fl.us Materials Manager - Lab Qualification 


